
Sale of Real Estate for Taxes
Under and by virtue of the power vested in me by

the laws of the State of North Carolina, particularly,
by Chapter 310 of the Public Laws of 1939 as amend¬
ed, and pursuant to an order of the Board of County
Commissioners, I will offer for sale and will sell at
public auction for cash, to the highest bidder, at the
courthouse door in Macon County at 12 o'clock noon

ori Monday, September 3, 1956, liens upon the real
estate described below, for non-payment of the taxes

owing for the year 1955 ; the name of the owner or

person who listed the real estate for taxes, the real
estate'which is subject to the lien and the amount of
the lien being set out below. Reference is made to the
records in the office of the Register of Deeds of Ma¬
con County and in the office of the Tax Supervisor
for a more particular description of said real estate.
Notice is hereby given that the amounts of liens set
out below are subject to the addition of costs as pro¬
vided by law.

This August 1, 1956.
J. HARRY THOMAS, Tax Collector.

FRANKLIN
Name Acreage Amount
Allman, Robert, 5 acres .... $7.00
Amnions, Frank, 90 acres.. 27.20
Ammons, Fred, 42 acres. 20.20
Anderson, Harry, 2 acres.. 10.40
Anderson, R. N. 20 acres 12.60
Angel, A. A., 3 lots ..._ 29.40
Angel. Elbert E., 3 lots... 38.40
Angel, H. B., 1 lot 4.90
Angel, R. V., 1 lot 11.10
Angel, Sam N. Est., 20
acres 11.90

Arnold, Leona Est., 15
acres 3.50

Arront, Robert, 3Vi acres.... 4.20
Ashe, Wiley, 6 acres 8.30
Bailes, T. E., 2 acres 2.80
Bateman. G. W., 37 acres 31.50
Bernard, W. W., 1 acre 22.40
Bingham, Richard, Sr.,
79 acres ..._ . 21.60

Bolick, Clyde, 23 y2 acres 17.40
Borden, George W., 23

acres ..._ 16.00
Bradley, Mrs. J. P., 24!4
acres _ 47.60

Brendle, Charles J., 53
acres 39.20

Brown, Arthur, 5 acres .... 3.50
Browning, James R. 3

acres 23.80
Buchanan, A. S., 1 acre 4.20
Burnslde, Dr. O. H., 1 lot 65.70
Burrell, Clyde, 15 acres 11.80
Burrell, G. F., 5 acres 25.90
Burt, V. H. 13 acres 18.20
Cabe, Mrs. P. E., 10 acres 2.10
Calloway, Green, Est., 4

acres 4.20
Calloway. Nellie O., 1 lot 18.20
Campbell, Frances L., 1 lot 3.50
Cannon Bros. Gas & Oil

Co., 1 lot 74.90
Carpenter, A. L., 1 acre.... 2.80
Carpenter, Baxter, 2 y2
acres 2.10

Carpenter, Mrs. H. E.,
22 acres 3.50

Carpenter, Martha, 19
acres _... 4.20

Catway, Mrs. V. S.. 3 lots.. 11.20
Cheeks, Alex, 26 acres .... 12.60
Cheeks, W. O., 24 acres 14.70
Clampett, Bobert, 7*4

acres 30.80
Clark, John, 4 lots 26.50
Collier, Homer, 3 acres 1.40
Collier, John, 12 acres 7.00
Conley, J. K., 5 acres 2.10
Conley, J. P., Jr., 140

acres 58.00
Cox. G. C., V/2 acres 3.50
Crawford, L. G., 1 lot 18.20
Crawford, Leslie G., 10

acres 23.00
Cunningham, Mrs. C. C.,

1 lot 84.00
Cunningham, John & J. W.
Graves, 18 acres 14.00

Cunningham, John L.
1 acre 27.90

Cunningham, W. R., 106
acres 8.40

Curley, .Mrs. Elizabeth.
2 lots 4.20

Daves, Mrs. Frank, 10 y2
acres 9.80

Daves, J. M. Est. (30 acres) 5.60
Davis, Furman, 25 acres 7.00
Davis, Truman, 25 acres 7.00
Dehart, Mrs. Anna Bell,

i ioi 4.20
Dehart, Worley, 6 acres... 6.30
Deitz, Lura F., 9 acres 8.40
Denman, James, 1 lot 23.10Dills, Arthur C.r 7 acres. 7.60
Dills, Benbow, 4 acres 1.40
Dills, Elmer G 10 acres. 13.20
Dills, Fred W., 20 acres 17.40
Dills, Fred, 3 acres 12.50Dills, Mack, 43 acres 36.40Dills, Roscoe, 38 acres 27.30
Dockery, cragle, 3 acres 23.70
Dowdle, Edgar, 8 acres 19.50
Dowdle, Franklin D., 4 acres 18.10
Dowdle, J. D., 2'/, acres .... 25.80Dowdle, P. E., 25 acres 7.70
Duvall, Bruce, 30 acres 27.30
Duvall, Rev. Judd, 20
acres 26.50Elinger, Rollen J. (17
acres) 14.00

Elliott, Frank, 3 acres 13.20
Enloe, E. W. & Sons, 1 lot 56.00
Fisher, Frank, 15 acres 6.20
Fisher, Noel. 1 acre 1.40
Flowers, J. H., 1 lot 11.20
Fouts, H. Cyrus, 30 acres 23.80
Fowler, Amelia, 1 lot 19.60
Fowler, Amelia, Exec., 8

lots 112.00
Franklin Feed Mill, Inc.,

1 lot 205.80
Franks, Charlie, 30 acres 9.00
Franks, Mary, 1 acre 2.80
Frazier. Dillard, 225 acres 46.90
Frazler. Milton. 2 acres 3.50
Fulcher, Terrell, 5 acres 5.60
Garner, Marvin H., 30
acres 13.30

Gibson, Floyd, 10 acres 6.20
Gillespie, Robert, l'/2

acres 24.40
Gillespie, Ted Trustee,

1 acre 2.80
Grant, Thad A., 19 acres 34.20
Green BUI, 1 lot 25.80
Green, Clinton H., 25 acres 10.40
Oreen. Lawrence, 9 acres 6.90
Gribble, J. D., VA acres 1.40
Cribble, J. R., 8 acres 30.10

Grindstaff, Charlie,
5 acres - 5.60

Hall, O. V., 15& acres 24.50
Hardin. Annie Waldroop,
8 acres 4.20

Haskett, Vina, l'A acres 1.40
Hastings, Frank, 135 acres 12.50
Hayes, Rev. L. B., 3 acres 29.40
Heaton, Lem, 7 Vi acres ...... 12.50
Hedden, Aaron, 48 acres. 31.40
Hedden, Howard, 12 acres 10.40
Hicks, Herbert S., Vi acre 11.20
Higdon, Sam, 2 acres 23.00
Highlands Briar Inc.. 1 lot 7.00
Hill, H. W. 43 'A acres 4.90
Holbrooks, Lawrence, 8
acres 10.50

Holland, Lewis, 6 acres 16.70
Hopkins, Frank Ray, 3
acres 6,20

Hopkins, John Ray, 3
acres - ,6.20

Hopkins, Tom, 13 acres 24.90
Houston, Herman, 5 acres.. 14.60
Houston, Hillard. 1 acre 16.70
Houston, Raleigh, 10 acres 41.90
Huffman, Edward, 1 lot... 7.00
Huffman, Edward, 1 lot .... 7.00
Huggins, J. M. Est., 33

acres 44.10
Hurst, Thomas T., 36 acres 11.90
Hyatt, Mrs. Ada, 50 acres 21.00
Irving, H. B., 20 acres 2.80
Jenkins, C. C. & Mary Sue,

14 acres 7.60
Johnson, T. H., 17 acres 56.00
Jones, J. L., 18 acres 12.60
Jones, Mrs. M. F., 1 lot 16.80
Jones, T. M., 20 acres 2.80
Jones, T. S., 6 acres 2.10
Keener, H. D., 1 lot 14.60
Keener, J. D., 16 Vh acres.. 30.10
Kell, P. Thurman, l acre.... 2.10
Kimsey, Claude. 12 acres. 16.00
King, Harvey T., 54 acres 35.60
Kinsland Arthur, 5 acres.. 21.00
Kirkland, T. N., 64 acres 28.60
LaBoone, Pallie, 1 acre 2.80
Leach, Frank R., 1 lot 21.70
Ledbetter, Lyman, 38 acres 14.00
Ledford, Amy. 2 acres...... 1.40
Ledford, Bryant, 2 acres 4.80
Ledford, Mae Burton &

Millie Hicks, 2 acres 4.20
Ledford, Rev. Claude M.,

15 acres 18.80
Ledford, Frank, 8 acres 14.60
Ledford, Lester, 50 acres 7.70
Ledford, Zemery, 28 acres 16.10
Lequire, Ed W., 39 acres. 23.80
Lequire, Van B., l/2 acres 4.80
Lichtenstein, Rudolph G.

6 lots 57.40
Long, Boyd, 11 acres 13.90
Long, Edd, 39 acres 11.20
Mashburn, Perry, 6 acres.. 9.70Mashburn. W. Henry,

1 lot 48.20Mason, Clingmore Woodrow,18 acres 11.80Mason, Frank, l acre 17.40Mason, George, '/2 acre 7.60Mason Grocery Company,4 acres 51.10
i Mason, .Mrs. Thad, 15

acres 8.40.Meadows, Virgil, 2 lots 64.401 Middleton, Nannie, l lot. 5.60Miller, Belle. 3 acres 3.50Miller, Billie, 2 y2 acres 6.20Misner, William, et al,
ou acres 7.00Mitchell, Tom Est., 13
acres 4.20Moffitt, Earl, 5 acres 25.10Moffitt, Roy, 17 acres 12.50Monteith, Burch, 2 acres.. 13.20.Moore. L. A., 2 acres 19.60Morehead, George, 25
acres 11.90Morgan, Burt, 6'/2 acres 9.70Munday, Mrs. T. S., 1 lot... 2.80Murphy, Arthur, l acre 3.40Murphy, John W., 2 acres 6.20Murphy, Wesley, 3 acres 3.40Myers, J. E. Estate,42 acres 14.00McCall, W. J., 2 acres 14.70McClure. Billie, 2 acres 3.40McClure, E. W., 17 acres. 6.20McClure, Mrs. George,1 acre- 1.40McClure, John Earnest,2 acres

; 10.40McConnell, Fred. 6 acres. .. 3.40McConnell, Harlie, 6 acres 10.50McCoy, Homer, 25 acres .... 23.80McCoy, Thad, 2 acres 1.401 McCoy. Verlin, 2 lots 126.00McDowell & Roane, 40
acres 15.40Mclver, Billie L., l'/2acres ; 1.40McPherson, Turner, 18
acres 5.50Neal, R. V., 22 acres 4.20Owens, Euell, 20 acres .... 16.50Pannell, Gene, 9 acres 87.40Passmore. Pearl, 25 acres 11.80Patton, Claude, 1 acre 8.30Patton, Helen. 2 acres,
5 lots 30.80Patton, Rebecca, 1 acre 1.40

Perry, Foy R, 1 lot 8.40
Perry, John H. C.. 2 lots 37.80
Phillips, Bob, 2 lots 56.60
Phillips, Clarence, 2 lots ... 8.40
Poindexter, Cecil, 2 lots. 10.40
Powledge, A. R.. 2 lots 2.10
Queen, Bennie. 3Vi acres 4,80
Ramey, C. J., iVz acres 14.60
Ramsey, Clayton, 11 acres 56.60

Rank, Arthur X. (Roy
Biddle) 166.60

1 Reece, David, 1 acre 1.40
Reeder, Charles, 2 acres.... 2.10
W. H. Hooper, 1 acre 117.60
Reld, Mrs. O. F., 1 lot 1.40
Riddle, W. J., 1 lot 9.00
Rogers, Albert, 1 Vx acres. 2.80
Rogers, Ed.. 1 lot 14.00

; Rogers, Jessie, 5 acres 2.10
i Rogers, Patrick T. 2 acres 29.30

Rogers, Sam L, Est., 3 lots 2.80
Rogers, T. A., 6 acres 23.00
Roland, Calvin, 15 acres. 28.70
Roper, .Mrs. Jessie, 45 acres 4.20
Roper, Margaret L., 1 acre 1.40
Roper, Rebecca, 31 acres 2.80
Roper. W. Harley, 7 acres,

1 lot 16.80
Sanders, Beverage, 5 acres 9.00
Sanders, Clyde, 1 lot 32.80
Sanders, Earnest, 18 acres 8.30
Sanders, Jesse H., 110
acres 24.40

Sanders, Ray M., 34 acres 15.30
Sanders, E. R. Henry

Estate, 1 acre 1.40
Sanders, W. A., 2Vi acres.. 3.40
Sanders, Wilburn, 5 acres.. 9.00
Sanders. W. L., 4 acres .... 5.50
Sanders, W. O., 13 acres. 7.60
Sawyers, W. C., 1 lot 46.80
Seay, Esther. 20 acres 16.80
Sidles, Mrs. George, 1 lot 4.20
Shields, Mrs. Kittle, 35
acres 23.80

Smith, J. E., 1 acre 5.60
Smith, Paul L., 5 lots 15.30
Smith. W. C. 5 acres 12.50
Sorrells, Floyd, 4 acres 11.80
Sprinkles, George, 1 y2

acres 7.00
Stamey, Dennis Virgil, 2
acres 59.40

Stamey, Mrs. G. C., 28
acres 5.60

Stevens, I. E., 20 acres 16.10
Stewart, Kansas, 2 lots 56.00
Stewman, Lem, 4 lots 2.80
Stiwinter, Roy, 1 acre 4.90
Stockton, Steve Est., 11

acres 2.10
Sutton, Dave. 9 acres 1.40
Sutton & Sisk, Min. Int 1.40
Swan, John J., 1 lot 20.20
Tallent, Carl, 2 lots 6.20
Tallent, Glenn, 6 acres 24.40
Tallent, Joe, 10 acres 18.10
Tallent, Samuel E., 30
acres 23.70

Tysinger, Carl, 1 lot 49.60
Vanhook, Delia Est., 89
acres 28.00

Vinson, John B., Sr., 3
lots 2J.00Vinson, Robert, 4 lots 9.70

Waldroop, George H., Vi
acre 1 4 «n

Waldroop, Raleigh, 21
acres 16.00 :

Wallace, Edd, 3 lots 35.80
Wallace, Geo. H., 6 acres 21.60
Wallace, Geo. O., Sr.

Wheeler, C. F. 2 lots 14.00
Wilkes, J. F. Est., 11 acres 2.10
Williams, Bill C., 15 acres 11.90 :
Williams, Claude, 1 lot 11.20
Wilson, Pearson, 22 acres.. 13.20
Womack, Sam W. Est., 1

lot 7.00
Woodard, Vinnie, 1 lot 5.60
Woods. Lee, 3 lots 108.50
Young, Hunter, 1 lot 15.30
Zachary, C. H., 1 lot 3.40
Zimmerman, Sid, 7 acres. 5.60
Colored :
Addington, Ben Est,

4>/2 acres 3.50
Addington, Will Est., 12
acres 4.20

Bly, Charles Wade, 2 lots.. 4.80
Brooks, John Est, l/2 acre 1.40
Bryson, Paul D., 4 acres. .. 9.00
Chavis, Arthur, 4 acres 11.00
Chavis, Charlie, 1 acr? 2.10
Chavis, Robert, 2 acres 2.80
Chavis, T. J., 1 acre 6.20England, Clifton, 4*/2 acres 8.40
Harshaw, Charlie, 3 acres 8.40Hays, Will, 1 acre 5.60
Jones, Pauline, 5 acres 5.60Ledford, Mildred, 1 acre 2.10
Ledford, Robert, l acre 8.40Ledford, Tom, 3 acres 7.60Lenoir. W. W., 5 acres 9.10Love, Eugene, l acre 17.40Love, Eva, >/2 acre 2.10McKinney, Wilburn G.,2 acres 11.80Martin, Amanda. 3 acres. 4.20Martin. Nina, 1 acre 1.40Patton, Mary Ann, 4 acres 1.40Penland, Fred, 2 acres 3.50Ray, Andrew, 23 acres 19.60Sanders, Viola, 4'/2 acres 9.10Thomas, Addie. 1 acre o in

18 acres
Ward, Paul G., 1 lot

11.90
29.30

Wykle, Addie, l acre

MILLSHOAL
Name Acreage Amount
Adams, A. A., 59 >/2 acres $7.00Adams. Oscar, 35 acres 6.90Adams, W. M., 164 acres.. 23.00Aromons, Edison, 60 acres 10.40Angel, John, 65 acres 13.65Beeco, Claude, 6 acres 70.70Berry, J. R. & Wife,94 acres 39.55Berry, J. T., Heirs,

134 acres 17.15Berry, J. T. & W. L.
Higdon, 28 acres 2.45Brendle, F. M., 44 acres .... 14.35Brendle, John R.. Jr.,12 acres 11.80Brendle, J. W., 10 acres .... 2.80Brendle, Will, Heirs,Min. Int., 3.36Brewland, E., Min. Int 14.00Bryson, Edd, 3 acres :.. 3.15Cable, H. C. & Lula,3 acres 2.10Carpenter, W. Roy, 110
acres 9.24Carter, Thomas, 19 acres 8.40Clouse, Donald. 10 acres 7i60Crawford, D. L. & Moleta,17 Vt acres 30.80Crawford, Geo. Edward,3% 'acres 8.65Deal, J. P., 170 acres 66.85Deal, Marian, 138 acres .... 36.75Dean. Herman, sisk Heirs
& Zeb Angel, Min. Int 7.00Dills, Bernard, 13 acres 5.46

Lindsay, Mrs. Delmar Bales, 1
acre 2.10

Little, Mrs. A. D. & Annie Dean
Allen. 1 acre 21.00

Little. Carolyn Mrs., 1 lot 22.40
Little, Frank. 1 acre 2.10
Ijttleton. Mrs. Lucy. 1 lot 4.90
Lucas. F. S. & Annie L. West-

brook. 1 acre 4.90
Maddox, W. L.. 1 acre 7.00
Maloney, Joseph, 1 acre 7.00
Mattison. Theo, 1 acre 2.80
Menger, Mrs C. H. & R. R- 1

acre 70

Meyers, M. L. & Gloria Ruth, 1
acre 2.10

Milkey, Herbert C., 1 acre 2.80
Moll, Fredrick M. & Iris L.. 1

lot 8.40
Morehead, Walter & Latham

Bryce, 5l/2 acres 35.00
Morris, R. L. & Nancy B. John¬

son, 1 lot 19.60
Morrison, Dr. Theodore H. 1

acre 2.10
Morrow, Lewis, l acre 10.50
Mortenson, M. R. & Marian K., !

acre 14 00
Munger, R. H., 1 acre 16.80
Murphy, M. C. & Dolores K 1

acre 39.20
McCall, David, 80 acres 9.30
McCall, James Prank, 4 acres 7.00
McCall, Mrs. W. H., 124

acres ...12.25
McClure, Mrs. Pratt, 1 lot 2.10
McConnell, G. R., 9 acres 9.45
McCord, Guyte, Vi acre 2.10
McDougall, E. J., 1 lot 2.80
McDonald, Mrs. Ruth, 2

acres 8.40
McGuire, W. E., 5 acres 32.20
McKinney, James H.. 1 acre .11.20
McMorrough, Mrs. T. B., 1
acre 30

Nathan, Stephonie S. 2
acres 25.20

Neely, Jess C., 1 lot 1.40
Neely, J. P., 29 acres 5.60
Nix, L. C., 18 acres 9.52
Oates, Mrs. Wm. E 1 acre ...56.00
Oglesby, W. D. 1 lot 16.80
Olive, Lindsay S. & Annie Jane,

2 acres 14.00
Page, Dr. S. A., 1 acre 4.20
Parker, Winfred, 1 lot 5.25
Patterson, Alberta, 1 acre 21.00
Patterson, E. Edgstrom & Mrs.
Henry Z. Askew. 3 acres.... 4.20

Paxton, Mrs. Isabel, 1 lot 58.80
Picklesimer, T. B. 3 acres .83.20
Polk, Frank C. 1 acre 2.80
Potts. A B., 1 lot 13.30
Potts. Helen Z., 2 acres, 11

lots 85.40
Potts, Homer, 5 acres 42.00
Potts & Ravenel, Min. Int 70
Potts, S. E. 1 lot 16.10
Powell, I. H., Est., 337 acres. .37.80
Prince, Sam, 2 acres 5.60
Ramsey, Harry M. Jr. & Jack E.

2 acres 4.20
Ramsey, R. G., 2 lots 47.60
Ramsey, Jack E. & Harry M.,

1 acre 25.20
Raoul, Elmer, 120 acres 50.40
Raoul, Loring, 36 acres 26.60
Reese, Joe &' Lucille, 2 lots. 21.60
Reese. Norman, 5 lots 25.90
Reinkee, Dr. E. E. Est. 1 lot 21.00
Rice, I. E. Estate & L. C., 55
acres 22.40

Rice, L. C. Bennett, Edna &
Clyde, Vi acre 70

Rice. Ruth Carter, 6 lots 28.00
Roberts, K. K., 1 acre 2.10
Robertson, Logan T.. 11 lots 28.00
Robinson, Charles W., 5'i
acres 56.00

Roenitz, Henry W. & Oryle K.
Lewis, 2 aci*es 28.00

Rogers, Claude, 1 acre 28.70
Rogers, D. W. Estate, 1 lot.. ..11.20
Rogers, R. D., 1 lot 1.40
Rumph, Sam H., 1 acre 56.00
Russell, J. D., 30 acres 11.20
Saunders, E. Chaffie, 1 acre.. 2.80
Shattuck, W. E., 27 acres... 8.40
Sheehan, Frank T. 1 acre.... 1.40
Shirley, Mrs. Mary I. Powell, 1

acre 1.40
Short, Charles H., 1 lot 5.60
Sloan, H. Hoke, 1 acre 1.40
Smith, Mrs. Kate Tibbett, 5

lots, 1 acre 71.40
Smith, Sally \bbney, 1 acre .14.00
Smith, Virginia, 1 acre 1.40
Smith, William J., 2 acres 8.40
Smith, Winfred Scott, 1 lot. 7.00
Somos, Gus.l acre 1.40
Somos, Gus & Lois Talley, 1

acre 2.80
Sorrells, Fred, 1 acre 56.00
Speed, Wm. B., 8 acres 8.40
Stannard. Silas G., 2 lots 30.80
Starkey, L. V. 8 acres 5.60
Stevens, Ernest H.,1 acre 25.20
Stevens, Ernest S., 25 acres .10,50
Stevenson, Orel T. 1 acre 9.80
Stokes, Samuel L. Trustee, 2

lots 4.20
Singleton, C. L. & M. E., 2'2

acres 70
Talley, Geo: L. 35 acres 8.40
Talley, Jabe, 2 acres 9.80
Talley, Lenn. 3 acres 18.20
Talley, Sadie, 7 acres 4.20
Thomason, C. Y. 1 acre 14.00
Thompson, Harry H., 1 acre 5.60
Thompson, V. W.. 1 acre 35.00
Thomwell. Jennie R. 1 acre. 70.00
Turnbull, A. I. 2 lots 23.80
Turner, C. E. 1 lot 2.80
Turner, Vernon, 4'/2 acres 11.20
Vinson. Furman. 15 acres 9.80
Well. Elizabeth Cotes, 1 lot, 4.20
Waters, R. v.. Estate, 1 acre. 21.00
Watkins, R. W. 1 lot 51.80
Watson, Mrs. Emily Sullivan, 1

tturc 2.8U
Watson, Gerald H. 2 acres 32.20
Weaver. A. S., 1 lot 1.40
Webb, Joe Jr., 4 acres 4.90
Webb, I, T. acre 1.40
Webb. Mrs. Sadie, Est., 24

acres 5.46
Wiggs. Roland. 1 acre 5.60
Williams, Nathaniel, 1 lot. 7.00
Wilson, Alfred, 25 acres 10.50
Wilson, Duane. 1 acre 5.60
Wilson-Branch & Smith, 1

acre 14.00
Wood. C. L.. 13 acres 11.55
Wood. Mrs. E. C. 2 acres 23.80
Wood. E. V.. 1 acre 16.80
Worley, G. A 12 lots 51.80

KI.I.IJAY
Name Acreage Amount
Adams, T. E.. 32 acres 20.55
Angel, Lex, 12 acres 22.40
Angel, T. A Est., 70 acres 5.95
Atkin, Vera & Dollie Van Hise,

35 acres 30.80
Barnard, N. L. Heirs, 60

acres 5.60
Barrett, Branson, 62 acres 30.70
Berry, John T.. Est., 964

acres 200.55
Bishop. Dan, 28 acres 15.30
Bouchard, Bonnie, Min. Int. 3.15
Brandon. John R. 2 acres 44.52
Bryson, Fred Jr., S'/i acres .37.70
Carolina Resources Corp.. Min.

Int., ; 17.50
Clark. Wiley, 5 acres 11P.90
Cook, Clyde, 35 acres 18.80
Deal,/ Bobby. 4 acres 20.90
Duncan, Early H., 23 acres 4.90
Elias, Mrs. Kope, Min. Int 4.20
Estes, Jess, 1"2 acres 8.30
Estes, Robert L., 18 acres 30.35
Evitt, Gordon. l'/2 acres 3.15
Gibson, Wymer J., 10 acres. .16.00
Gillmore, Mrs. Stella, 8 acres 3.85
Guffey, Edgar, 6'/2 acres 10.75
Hamlin, Bryson, Min. Int 2.80
Heaton, Lem, 37 acres 5.60
Higdon, Alex, 25 acres 14.70
Holland. Beulon, 635 acres 44.45
Holland. Beulon, 31 acres 16.10

Holland, Cecil, 9 acres 14.74
Holland, Ernest, 18 acres 11.80
Holland, Everett, 47 Vi acres 15.37'
Holland, Leonard, 9 acres ...10.15
Holland, Lester, 37 acres So.bO
Holland, Vernon, 11 acres 5.64
Hooper, Fred, Jr., 1 acre 4.45
Houston, Ray, 17 acres 7.95
Huggins, Harvey, 8*2 acres. .11.20
Jennings, Frank, Heirs, 17

acres 1.40
Jones, Ora, 8 acres 1.40
Moore, Charlie, 4 acres 4.10 j
Moses, Harry, 5 acres 18.80
Moses, Lewis, 113 acres 41.30
Moses, Oliver, 21 acres 11.45
Moses, Orviile, 13 acres 12.85
McCall, Elmer, 10 acres 7.60
McCall, Hoyt, 47 acres 15.65
McCall, Sam, 22 acres 24.05
McConnell, Harvey, 11 acres... 4.20
McConnell, John F., 2 acres 9.35
McConnell, J. H., Jr., 8 acres 6.20
Norris, Mack E., 2 acres 4.80
Peek, Martin, 60 acres 11.10
Peek, William H., 8 acres ..13.96
Perry & Jones Chev. Co., 9

acres 1.26
West, Guy, 40 acres 7.00
Willis, G. C. 51 acres 11.10
Woody, J. C. M. 12 V2 acres. 1.05
Woody, Mrs. W. J., 1 2 Vi acres 1.05
Price, Rufus B., 26 acres 24.40
Ramey, V. C., '/2 acre 4.20
Reeves, W. W., 1 acre 70
Rogers. Fred A., 74 acres 24.22
Rush, Geo., Estate, 53 acres.. .30.52
Stanfield, C. L., E6t., 95 acres.. 17.29
Stanfield, Qrover, Est., 30
acres 2.80

Stanfield, Mrs. Odessa, 6
acres 8.40

Stanfield & Ellis, 5 acres 70
Stiwinter, Roy, 8 acres 13.20
Stone, V. D., 10 acres 2.80
Suttle, Clinton, 15 acres 9.00
Swanson, Leonard, 57 acres 55.20
reem, George, 8'/2 acres 9.00
reem, Herman, 1 acre 70
Watts, Riley, 35 acres 19.15
Williams, Kennie, 10 acres. 6.30
ifoung, Leslie, 1 acre 7.95
young. L. T., 51 acres 30.00
Hayes, William (Heirs), 25
acres 4.20

SUGARFORK
Vame Acreage Amount
Barnes, M. M., 3 acres 1.40
Berry, W. A., 27 acres 5.60 |
Bolick, Mrs. Amanda, 60 acres 8.40
Bouchard, Bonnie, Min. Int... 7.00
Bowers, Joe, 20 acres 11.80
2abe, Edd & Mattie, 32 acres 2.24
Carolina Resources Corp., Min.
Int 35.00

Dendy, Clifford, 20 acres 12.50
Oendy, Earl & Clifford, 86
acres " j

3regory, Andrew, 21 acres .13.20 j
3regroy, C. M., Heirs, 60
acres 5.04 j

Kedden, B. H. 48 acres 7.00 j
Hedden, G. D., 188 acres 14.00 (
Henson, Fred, 12 acres 60.80 j
Higdon, T. B. 50 acres 7.00 j
Holland, Ernest, 33 acres 13.20
Holland, J. C. 6 acres 3.50 j
Houston, Don, 26 acres 6.55
Jennings, E. H., 1 acre 1.40 j
Jones, S. W., 72 acres 4.90 ]
Melner, Ralph G. & Mary C. 16 j
acres 7.00

Morgan, J. H. 44 acres 13.16 <

Morgan, J. R.. 112 acres 11.20 <

Moses, Hosea, Heirs, 50 acres .70 <

Moss, Fred, 71 acres 5.60
McCall, Jim, 1 acre 3.05 ,

McClure, Ralph, 43 acres 19.50 j
Rich, Hoomes, 4 acres 70 j
Rogers, Dock, 46 acres 12.60
Rogers, Kermit, 48 acres 9.00 ,

Rogers, Lorene, 94 acres 8.54 <

Rogers, N. F., 64 acres 19.60 *

Stewart, Lawrence, 25 acres 9.00
rilson, Beulin, 25 acres 11.80 ,
rimms, Elmer E. 15 acres 2.10 1
Webb, Lewis, 56 acres 8.75 ¦,
Wood, Leonard, 40 acres 6.30 i

Woodall, Mrs. Grade, 91 ,

acres 12.60

FLATS
Vame Acreage Amount
Billingsley, James N. 20 acres 7.95
Breaux, Harvey, 10 acres 6.44
Burnette, M. S. 540 acres 88.55 (
Dryman, Earl, 28 acres 11.55
Dryman, Olin S., 2 acres 8.30
Head, J. D., 22Vi acres 7.84
Jolly, O, L.. 35 acres 5.60
Myers, J. E., 11 acres 5.25
McCury, J. B. & A. J., 288

acres 40.32
Nix, Harold, Newton, 17 Vi
acres 11.45

Nix, Marvin, 25 acres 21.70
Owens, Luther, 34 acres 19.15
Picklesimer, T. B. & Lyman. 13

acres 7.00
Raulin, T. F.. 10 acres 1.40
Roper, Joe, 3 acres 4.80
Turnbull, I. A., 14 acres 8.40
Vinson, Frank B. Sr., 11

acres 8.40 r

Vinson, T. T. 50 acres 23.80
Wilbanks, Fred, 33 acres 144.90
Wilburn, Jack, 14 acres 3.99

SMITHBRIDGE
Name Acreage Amount
Alexnder, Cecil, 55 acres 46.10
American Gem & Pearl Co.. 12 ]
acres 3.50

Anderson, Joe, 33 acres 16.00
Bates, James W.. 3 '.2 acres 10.40
Bates, Miss Lassie, 6 acres 1.40
Bates, Sam, 73 acres 6.20
Beasley, Geo.. 36 acres 3.78
Bingham, L. H. 15 acres 7.00
Bishop, H. P., 7 acres 42.00 .

Blaine, Arthur, l'a acres 9.80
Bradley, C. P., 73 acres 8.05
Bradley. Herbie, 30 acres 5.60
Brown. Cecil, 4 acres 11.80
Cabe, Ira N., 12 acres 50.65
Cabe. Louin, 4 acres 21.25
Cabe, Nelson. 4 acres 18 45
Cabe. Rass, 45 acres 8.65
Carpenter. Prank, 35 acres .28.00
Carpenter. Robert J., 6 acres 17.00
Castle, Lizzie, Heirs, 135

acres 14.35
Cunningham, Dewey, 1 acre 1.40
Dills. Halen, 66 acres 22.30
Dills. John. Est., 29 acres 5.60
Dryman. Geo., Est.. 161 acres 19.60
Evans. John M., 1 acre 10.40
Gillespie. Donald, 20 acres 4.20
Green, Edd, 1 acre 9.00
Haire, Bennie B., 26 acres 11.10
Holden, Rufus M. 20 acres 6.20
Howard, Carl, 12 acres 7.00
Howard, J P.. Est., 40 acres 9.10 j
Howard, T. J., Heirs, 33 acres 4.48
Jolly, Henry, 19 acres 8.40
Justice, Laura & T. B. 40

acres 7.00
Long, Billie, 51 acres 23.35
Long, Ernest, 10 acres 3.50
Messer, Mrs. J. L. 36 acres 5.25
Myers, Leonard J., 2 acres 40 85
McClesky, Beatrice. 35 acres 11.20
Norris, Alex, 7 acres 1,40 1
Norton, Mrs. Homer, 85 acres 18.20 '

Norton. Wiley, 108 acres 20.55 i

Oliver, Chas. Est., X acre 70
Pitts.H. M., 8 acres 11.20
Rogers, Harley, 12 acres 6.20
Kcgcrs, Jess's J., 5 acres 3.75
Rogers, J. H., 35 acres 4.20
Pogers, Tommy Lee. 48 acres 7.25
Rogers, W. K., Est.. 1 acre 2.80
Sanders. Mrs. Fred, 31 acres.. 7.00
Seagle, S. L., 22 acres 13.90
Shope, Henry. Est.. 25 acres.. 4.55
Shope, Joe, 242 acres 56.95
Shope, Lawrence W. 11 acres 14.95
Smith, Grover W.. 18 acres 9.00
Tallent, Lester, 17 acres ...... 5.25
Thomas, H. N. & Mrs., 21

acres 32.90
Vanhook. Vance & Hestpr, 25

acres 19.25
Vinson, M. S.. 40 acres 17.15
Wiggins, Grady & Cora, 13
acres 13.90

CARTOOGECHAYE
Name Acreage Amount
Anderson, Fred, Est., 3 acres.. 2.80
Anderson, Gurtis, ?'2 acres,.. 3.50
Anderson, Walter, l'i acres... 6.90
Blackard. E. H., 70 acres. .18.20
Burch, Junis C., 20 acres 4.80
Carpenter, Coil, 92 acres 23.70
Carpenter, Marshall, 5 acres 4.94
Chamblee. Horace. 8'i acres 5.25
Choate, Mrs. Herbert, 23
acres 22.05

Coggins, A. M. 5 acres.. 9.10
Collier, Oscar. 1 acre 3.85
Collier, Roy J., 4V2 acres 6.20
Conley, Joe. 1 acre 4.20
Crawford, Gene E. 36 acres..21.25
Cruse, Howard, 25 acres 6.20
Deweese, Leonard, 62 acres 7.00
Dills, C. L., 10 acres 1.40
?ills, J. M., 3V2 acres 3.15
Dills, William L.. 6'2 acres.... 9.31
EUkins, Ralph, 58 acres 7.00
French, Kenney, 14 acres 2.10
3uffey, John Raleigh, 7 acres 1.05
Hodgins, Joe, l'/fc acres 18.80
Holland, Kermia. 2'/2 acres 9.00
Hollifield, Frenchman, 1 acre 4.20
Hopkins, Alec, IV2 acres 9.80
Huffstedler, Edd, 12 'acres 3.50
Huneycutt, W. Jackson, 30
acres 2.80

Jackson, Mary Carlton, 1
acre 70

Jacobs, J. D.. 17 acres 3.85
Johnson, Walter, 2 acres 3.15
Sell, M. L., 10 acres 4.90
L^dbetter, Harley, 386 acres... 43.40
ijedbetter, Lyman, 69 acres 41.55
Lenoir, B. B. & J. R. 5 acres 3.15
L<ewis, C. R. 1 acre 70
l^ewis, E. M., 38 acres 8.75
VIorgan, A Rufus, 13 acres 14.00
VtcNerney, Geo. K., 1 ',2 acres 7.70
^eal & Talley, 2 acres 1.68
Nicholson, Mrs. Herby, 118
acres 52.85

"¦Tolen, Mrs. F. H., 45 acres. 9.38
Norton, Charles, "2 acre 4.06
Dwenby, Eckel, 33 acres 8.12
Passmore, Sam, S'/2 acres 3.08
Passmore, Sam & Siler, 10 V2
acres ...14.00

Patton, Dela Mae, 11 V2
acres 1.40

Patton, Thad, 20 acres 2.80
rtamey, J. R., Estate, 1 acre .28
Reynolds, Glover B. Mrs., 71/2
acres 14.00

Setser, Edwin Ray, 30 acres. 46.45
Setser, Gilmer, 207 acres 40.60
Setser, William Andrew, 35
acres 8.40

Shields, Kelsey, 1 acre 16.00
Simmons, Collin, 4 acres 11.20
31agle, Thomas M. Est. 110
acres ....13.00

Southard, Earnie, 70 acres... 30.70
Southard, Roy, 27 acres 48.55
Waldroop, Mrs. Belton, 44
acres 7.00

Waldroop, Charles, 29 acres 16.10
Watts, Ernest, 1 acre 5.50
Watts, Grady, 25 acres 6.30
Watts, W. Carter, 5V2 acres 2.66
Wilson, D. G. & Ilyf S. 25
acres 38.85

tfoung, Jim, 30 acres 4.90
Downs, Jesse, 40 acres 17.50
Fox. Frank C., 19 acres 2.66
Franks, E. H., Heirs,
Min. Int. 7.00

Green, W. A., 7 acres 2.80
Quffey, Ben, 28 acres 4.20
Guffey, Robert, 35 acres 9.00
Hall, Walter, 16 acres 4.20
Hembree, Frank W., 22
acres J. 6.20

Higdon, Lefferts, 26 acres 12.50
Higdon, -Mack. .Min. Int 7.00
Higdon, T. B., Heirs,
Min. Int 7.00

Johnson, Mrs. C. C., Min.
Int 7.00

Jones, Charlie, 49 acres.... 9.45
Jones, John C., 225 acres.. 25.55
Kirkland, Fred, 27 acres 4.90
Mason, Carol, 140 acres .... 35.00
Morgan, J. C., (Heirs)
70 acres 9.80

Morgan, Paul. 39 acres .... 8.30
McCall, Harley, 8 acres 3.50
Mclntyre, W. R., 4 acres.... 9.80
Mclntyre, Heirs, 15 acres.... 1.68
McMahan, Tim & L.,

i acres 4.90
Norton, James P., 140
acres 50.75

Raborn, Dorothy, 2 acres.. 8.40
Rogers, S. L., Heirs,
Mln. int 7.00

Sanders, Sam D., 165 acres 10.25
Sisk & Moody, 3 acres 1.40
Snyder, Lawson, 9 acres. 21.95
Southerlin, Alvin H., 48
acres 6.30

Taylor, W. C., 388 acres 82.60
Thompson, Tom, Min. Int. 1.26
Tippett, Mrs. Inez, 10
acres 2.80

Tippett, John. 70 acres 17.40
West, Mrs. C. A., Heirs,

116 acres 17.15
Williams, Edward, 57 acres 15.86
Williams, Frank, 13 acres 1.40
Williams, Frank J., 138
oprpc 99 40

Wilson, W, A . Min. Int. 7 00
Wykle, Weaver, 2 acres. 7.60
Younce, B. L., 42 acres 56.00
Young. W. H., 13VS> acres 3.36

COWEE
American Gem Co.,

10 acres $4.20
Angel, Rebecca, Heirs,
25 acres 5.60

Brabson, H. A., 10 acres.... 20.90
Bradley, J. E., 30 acres... 15.05
Bradley, Lyle, Heirs, 32
acres 5.60

Bradley. Olen, 82 acres 7.00
Breedlove, T. E.. 25 acres. 21.00
Brooks, Burrell, 77 acres. .. 26.50
Browning, Frank, 242
acres 35.35

Bryson, T. D., Jr., 214
acres 26.95

Burnett, W. N., 50 acres.... 7.00
Cabe, Ernest, Jr., 14 acres 4.80
Chllders, Fred. 7 acres 13.65

Clark, Lem, 30 acres 25.10
Clark, Lon, 80 acres 13.20
Cook, Lon, 8 acres 6.20
Cope, O. C., 47 acres . 4.20
Dalton, Grady (L. O.) Sr.),

16 acres 7.00
Duvall, C. E., 38 acres .... 6.30
Duvall, Ralph, 4 "acres 11.10
Flowers, Jesse. 53 acres 9.80
Puller, J. M., 6 acres 5.60
Gibson, Carrol James, 14
acres .. 14.95

Gibson, Carson, 50 acres 9.70
Gibson, Geo. C., Min. Int. 3.40
Gibson, Mary Jane, 69
acres : . 28.00

Gibson, Sam H., 25 acres. 10.75
Gibson, Will, Est., 9 acres 3.15
Giddens, Irbys, David.
Ramond & Lendell,
6 acres 15.40

Green, J. S., 4 acres 4.10
Hall, Jlmmie, 36 acres 12.50
Hamilton, William, 15
acres 1.40

Harrington, Mrs. L. B.,
1 acre 35

Hoibrook, Sloan, 20 acres 3.50
Hurst, G. B. Est, 12y2
acres 2.10

Hurst. Irdell, 15 acres 6.90
Hurst, Lewis & Arthur,42 acres 9.84Lakey, Clyde D., 61
acres 17.05

Lakey, Vincent, Heirs, 50
acres 6.30

Leatherman, I. D., 120
acres - 10.15Mason, Lee & Lethla, 162
acres 21.70

Matlock, Ora, 84 acres .... 31.50
Medford, Elmer. 138 acres 56.70
Moore, Arthur, 6 acres .... 11.10
Moore, Sam R., Est, 14
acres 2.10

Munday, S. A., Heirs, Min.
Int 70

McCall, Geo. H., Vi acre ... 4.80
McCoy, B. V., 208 acres. 49.70
McCoy, Carl, 89 acres 20.20
McCoy, Mrs. Derrell. 55

acres 5.60
McCoy, D. C., Est., 12 acres 3.50
McCoy, W. S., Est, 6 acres 4.20
McCoy, W. S., Est., 6 acres 4.20
McGaha, Grady, 15 acres.. 2.45
Painter, Doyle, 10 acres ... 2.70
Painter, E. C., Heirs, 10
acres 8.40

Parrish, J. R.. 100 acres 9.80
Parrlsh, Loy E., 30 acres.... 18.80
Parrish, Vance, 55 acres 9.00
Pickens, Marvin, 21 acres 7.95
Queen, Fred, 4 acres 7.60
Raby, Claude, 5 acres 6.20
Raby, Mrs. C. A., Heirs,
25 acres 9.10

Raby, Don, 36 V2 acres 24.40
Raby. Maybell, 34 aqres 7.00
Ramsey, W. L., 60 acres. 6.30
Roper, Frank, 33 acres 16.00
Shepherd, Airs. Calvin, 42

acres 7.00
Shepherd, J. C., 23 acres. 4.90
Shepherd, J. I., Heirs,
20 acres 8.40

Shepherd, Perry, 25 acres 20.55
Smith, Anna D., 10 acres 4.20
Terrell, Mrs. J. V., 30 acres 2.10
Tippett, Henry. 20 acres 5.60
Tippett, J. A., 95>/2 acres.. 32.55
Tippett, W. D., Est., 60

acres 5.55
Warner. Roger, 300 acres 35.00
Watkins, Mrs. Addie, Heirs,

10 acres 1.05
Welch, W. D., Estate,
69 acres 12.60

West, Edd., 40 acres 5.60
West, W. J., Est. &

Wright. J. C., Est.,
20 acres 1.12

Whitlock, W. C., 48 Vi
acres 5.60Wiggins, A. J., 91 acres .... 9.10
Woody, Helen & Vinson,65 acres 9.10Wykle, M. L., 69 acres 4.55Colored:

Coleman, Margie, 10 acres 1.40
Conley, Gordia, 50 acres... 16.80Deal, Archie, 11 acres 2.80Deal, Edward, 15 acres 1.40
Deal, Frank, 15 acres 1.40Deal. Myrtle, James &

Lucille, 20 acres 4.20Hall, Odell, 10 acres 4.55Howell. Eskamo, 208 acres 17.40Love, Graham, 15 acres. 4.10Moore, Carl, 7'/2 acres 3.40Murrow, James, Heirs,
3 acres 70Shepherd, T. B., Heirs, 30
acres 2.80Shepherd, Weaver, 57
acres .. 7.00Siler, Martha. Heirs,
4 acres 84West, Daisy, Heirs, 19
acres ; 1.68

NANTAHALA
Name Acreage Amount
Allen, Clyde, 40 acres $13.20Baldwin, Mr. & Mrs. Earl,3 acres 18.20Baldwin, Lyle, iy2 acres .... 4.20
Bateman, Claude, 62 y2
acres 39.10Bateman, T. D., 62l/2 acres 16.80

Boone, Mrs. L. A., 32 acres 7.70Bradley, E. S., 100 acres 16.80Bryant, Nora, 2 acres 1.40Caylor, Allie, 2y2 acres 70Cochran, Marvin, 33 acres 17.40Cole, Mrs. O. L., 35 acres 8.40Cope, Ben, 25 acres 7.25Cope, R. L., 23 acres 11.80Cross, T. C., 36 acres 6.65Davis, Fred, 30 acres 5.60Davis, S. C., 55 acres 8.40Day. Gwin, 50 acres 8.40Dehart & S. J. May/ 40
acres 5.60Denney, Ed, 20 acres 5.60Denny, Orrin, y2 acre 14.60Dills, Arch, 12 acres 3.75Dills, Glen, 16 acres 9.00Dills. J. F., 7 acres 2.80Douthit, Mrs. Alvin, 16
acres 2.80Douthit, G. W., 84 acres 11.55Douthit, James Buel. >/2acre 49Dowdle, C. N.. 1 acre 4.20Dupree, J. W. & EugeneKnight, Inc., 125 acres ! 17.50Ferguson, Mrs. M. E., 60
acres 9,10Ferguson, Sam C., 5 acres 5.60Fouts, H. Cyrus, 50 acres 8.40Fouts, H. C. Heirs, 43
acres 7.00Gantt, Mrs. Frances, 14
acres 1.40Gassaway, Alvia, iy2 acres 2.80Gassaway, Chletes, 43
acres 9.10Grant, Gene, 10 acres 4.20Grant, C. M. 6 acres 4.20Grant, James S. 25 acres 4.90

Continued On Pae<* Fift'fn


